

## Residential Rate Schedule (January 1, 2024)

Water Wastewater

Monthly Rates				Monthly Rates				
<u>Water Tier 1 Rates</u> Base Charge Volume		*	Minimum Per 1000 gal	LCWSC LCWSC Base Charge LCWSC Collection Volume	\$9.00	Minimum Per 1000 gal		atment Per 1000 gal
				ReWa ReWa Base Charge ReWa Treatment Volume				Minimum Per 1000 gal
				<u>Fountain Inn</u> Base Charge 3/4" Meter	\$20.40	Minimum		
				<u>MetroConnects</u> Metro Base Charge Metro Collection Volume		Minimum Per 1000 gal		
				<u>Ware Shoals</u> Ware Shoals Base Charge Ware Shoals Treatment Volui	me I			Minimum Per 1000 gal
Water New Service Fees				Wastewater New Service Fees				
Meter Size 3/4"  3/4" Irrigation (Siamese Connection)	<u>Tap Fee</u> \$1,000 \$625	Capa Distribution \$800	acity Treatment \$600	<u>Meter Size</u> 4" Sewer Tap *Only 1 unit allowed per 4-inch tap	<u>Tap Fee</u> \$1,500	LCWSC ( Collection \$500	Capacity Treatment \$1,000	Capacity ReWa Area \$2,500
			M	liscellaneous Fees				
Origination Fees (Existing Taps)     Water     Sewer       Transfer Fee (Active Accounts)     \$50.00     \$15.00       Reinstatement Fee (Inactive Accounts     \$200.00     \$30.00				Miscellaneous Tap Fees Meter Relocation Fee (3/4" M Valve Installation Fee	eter Only)	\$400.00 \$250.00		
Billing Fees Delinquent Fee (day before disconnection) Late Fee (on balance owed) Returned Check Fee			\$45.00 10% \$30.00	Broken Lock Penalties First Offense Second Offense Third Offense	\$50.00 \$100.00 Tap Removal/Prosecution			
Service Call Fees After 5:00 PM, Weekends or Holidays Septage (per 1000 gallons) \$50.00			\$60.00	Service Tampering Penaltie First Offense Second Offense Third Offense	\$100 \$250 Tap Removal/Prosecution			
Garbage Service (residential 1 bin) \$13.50 (Town of Gray Court only, priced according to contain			er size)	*Plus cost of materials and labor for any needed repairs				
		-	,	arolina Meter Tampering Law (16	-13-385).			

Copies of the Law may be provided upon customers request.